Tuition

Student Health Fee-$417/semester
summer=$147-M1, $294-M 2,3

Student Govt (Davison)-$62.50 F&S

Graduate Student Activity Fee-$18.25 F&S

Student Services Fee-$10 F&S

First Year Fee

Transcript Fee

Recreation Fee-$158-F&S

Technology Fee

Duke Parking Permit

Drug/Alcohol Screening Fee

Subtotal of Direct Expenses

Rent (includes utilities) $1,095/mo
Food $380/mo
Miscellaneous $397/mo

(Entertainment, Clothing, Laundry)
Transportation-local&national $206/mo
Subtotal Living Allowance $2,078/mo
Books/Supplies**

USMLE Fees Step1,2-CK,CS/Travel
Residency Interview Allowance
SUBTOTAL
Estimated Loan Fees
TOTAL

Duke University School of Medicine

** includes sphygmomanometer, ophthalmoscope,& otoscope

Note: Tuition, Fees, and Living Allowance amounts are Board of Trustees mandated and subject to change.
Note: Child care expense up to $595 for 1/2 day and $1,088 for full day.

2019-2020
First Year Second Year
11 mos 13 mos.
2 sem. 3 sem.

61,170 61,170
981 1,128
125 125
37 37
20 20

300

50
316 316
2,100 2,100
540 540

100
65,739 65,436
12,045 14,235
4,180 4,940
4,367 5,161
2,266 2,678
22,858 27,014
800 300
89,397 92,750
500 500
89,897 93,250

Third Year
12 mos.

_3sem.

61,170
1,128

125
37
20

316
2,100
540

65,436
13,140
4,560
4,764

2,472
24,936
100
3,150

93,622
500
94,122

Fourth Year

9 mos.

2 sem.
61,170
834

125
37
20

316
2,100
540

65,142
9,855
3,420
3,573

1,854
18,702
200

1,500
85,544
500
86,044



