## Duke University School of Medicine 2019-2020

	First Year	Second Year	Third Year	Fourth Year
	11 mos 2 sem.	13 mos. 3 sem.	12 mos. 3 sem.	9 mos. 2 sem.
Tuition	61,170	61,170	61,170	61,170
Student Health Fee-\$417/semester	981	1,128		834
summer=\$147-M1, \$294-M 2,3	901	1,120	1,128	034
Student Govt (Davison)-\$62.50 F&S	125	125	125	125
Graduate Student Activity Fee-\$18.25 F&S	37	37	37	37
Student Services Fee-\$10 F&S	20	20	20	20
First Year Fee	300			
Transcript Fee	50			
Recreation Fee-\$158-F&S	316	316	316	316
Technology Fee	2,100	2,100	2,100	2,100
Duke Parking Permit	540	540	540	540
Drug/Alcohol Screening Fee	100			
Subtotal of Direct Expenses	65,739	65,436	65,436	65,142
Rent (includes utilities) \$1,095/mo	12,045	14,235	13,140	9,855
Food \$380/mo	4,180	4,940	4,560	3,420
Miscellaneous \$397/mo	4,367	5,161	4,764	3,573
(Entertainment, Clothing, Laundry)				
Transportation-local&national \$206/mo	2,266	2,678	2,472	1,854
Subtotal Living Allowance \$2,078/mo	22,858	27,014	24,936	18,702
Books/Supplies**	800	300	100	200
USMLE Fees Step1,2-CK,CS/Travel	-	-	3,150	-
Residency Interview Allowance				1,500
SUBTOTAL	89,397	92,750	93,622	85,544
Estimated Loan Fees	500	500	500	500
TOTAL	89,897	93,250	94,122	86,044

<sup>\*\*</sup> includes sphygmomanometer, ophthalmoscope,& otoscope

Note: Tuition, Fees, and Living Allowance amounts are Board of Trustees mandated and subject to change.

Note: Child care expense **up to** \$595 for 1/2 day and \$1,088 for full day.